
Numerical auburn Roster
No	PLAYER	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.	 Hometown
  2	 Aairon Savage	 DB	 5-11	 173	S r.	 Albany, GA
  3	 DeAngelo Benton	 WR	 6-2	 192	 Fr.	 Bastrop, LA	
  4	 Zac Etheridge	SS	  6-0	 212	 Jr.	T roy, AL	
  5	T ommy Trott	T E	 6-5	 243	S r.                           Montgomery, AL
  6	 Walter McFadden	 DB	 6-0	 175	S r.	 Pompano Beach, FL  
  8	 Anthony Gulley	 WR	 5-9	 176	 Fr.                                  Brantley, AL
  9	 Quindarius Carr	 WR	 6-1	 181	S o.	 Huntsville, AL
11	M ike Slade	 DB	 6-3	 192	S o.	T allahassee, FL	
12	 Chris Todd	 QB	 6-4	 210	S r.                        Elizabethtown,KY	
13	T im Hawthorne	 WR	 6-3	 212	 Jr.	M ontgomery, AL
14	 Demond Washington	DB	 5-9	 185	 Jr.	T allassee, AL
14	 Barrett Trotter	 QB	 6-2	 203	 RFr.	 Birmingham, AL	
15	 Neiko Thorpe	 DB	 6-2	 176	S o.	T ucker, GA
16	 Ikeem Means	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 Wetumpka, AL
17	 Josh Bynes	 LB	 6-2	 239	 Jr.	 Lauderdale Lakes, FL	
17	T yrik Rollison	 QB	 6-0	 194	 Fr.	S ulphur Springs, TX	
18	 Kodi Burns	 WR	 6-2	 208	 Jr.	 Fort Smith, AR	
18	 Wes Byrum	 K	 6-2	 209	 Jr.	 Ft. Lauderdale, FL	
19	 Neil Caudle	 QB	 6-3	 200	 Jr.	 Hoover, AL	
20	 Drew Cole	 DB	 5-11	 182	S o.	 Picayune, MS	
21	 Eltoro Freeman	 LB	 5-11	 219	S o.	 Alexander City, AL	
21	 Ryan Shoemaker	 P	 6-0	 184	 Jr.	 Birmingham, AL	
22	T ’Sharvan Bell	 DB	 6-0	 176	 RFr.	 Kissimmee, FL	
23	O nterio McCalebb	 RB	 5-10	 164	 Fr.	 Fort Meade, FL	
24	 D’Antoine Hood	 DB	 5-10	 187	S o.	 Phenix City, AL	
25	 Daren Bates	 DB	 5-11	 195	 Fr.	M emphis, TN
27	M ario Fannin	 RB	 5-11	 225	 Jr.	 Hampton, GA	
28	 Dontae Aycock	 RB	 5-10	 221	 Fr.	T ampa, FL	
29	 Chandler Brooks 	 K	 6-0	 174	S o.	 Huntsville, AL	
30	 John Douglas	 RB	 6-2	 241	S o.	 Augusta, GA
30	 Dorian Rhodes	 DB	 5-11	 178	 Fr.	 Birmingham, AL
31	 Adam Herring	 LB	 6-1	 216	S o.	S pringdale, AR
32	 Eric Smith	 RB	 5-10	 237	S o.	S effner, FL
33	 Gabe Barrett	 DB	 5-10	 177	 Jr.	 Alexander City, AL
33	 Woody Parramore	 DB	 5-8	 167	S r.	M ontgomery, AL
35	 Jonathan Evans	 LB	 5-11	 207	 Fr.	 Prichard, AL
35	 Jacob Kerby	 FB	 6-1	 215	 Fr.	 Demopolis, AL
36	 Chase Erickson	 LB	 6-0	 203	 Fr.	 Cold Spring Harbor, NY
36	 Wade Christopher	 LB	 6-1	 215	S o.	 Vestavia Hills, AL	
37	M organ Hull	 K	 6-3	 199	 Jr.	 Decatur, AL	
38	 Jason King	 FB	 6-0	 222	 Jr.	 Newnan, GA
40	T revor Barden	 WR	 6-4	 172	 RFr.	 Canton, GA
40	 Robert Hill	 DE	 6-1	 230	S o.	 Corner, AL
41	 Xavier Brown	 WR	 6-2	 203	 Fr.	 Lawrenceville, GA
41	 Rodney Cofield	 DB	 5-7	 167	 Fr.	 Atlanta, GA
42	 Philip Pierre-Louis	 WR	 5-8	 157	 RFr.	 Ft. Lauderdale, FL
43	 Philip Lutzenkirchen	T E	 6-4	 262	 Fr.	M arietta, GA
44	 Ben Tate	 RB	 5-11	 218	S r.	 Newark, MD	
45	 Antoine Carter	 DE	 6-4	 263	 Jr.                         Ft. Lauderdale,FL
45	 Davis Hooper	 RB	 6-0	 201	S o.	M ontgomery, AL
46	 Craig Stevens	 LB	 6-3	 223	 Jr.	T allahassee, FL	
47	 Joey Caldwell	 LB	 6-1	 222	 RFr.	 Five Points, AL
48	 Bailey Woods	T E	 6-5	 237	S o.	M arietta, GA	
49	M ichael Goggans	 DE	 6-3	 264	 Jr.	 Alexander City, AL	
50	 Ryan Pugh	O L	 6-4	 289	 Jr.	 Hoover, AL
51	 Watson Downs	 LB	 6-0	 219	 RFr.	 Dothan, AL	
52	 Antonio Coleman	 DE	 6-3	 261	S r.	M obile, AL	
53	 Bart Eddins	O L	 6-4	 297	 Jr.	M ontgomery, AL	
56	 Ashton Richardson	 LB	 6-0	 190	S o.	 New Orleans, LA	
57	 Byron Isom	O L	 6-3	 291	 Jr.	 Jonesboro, GA
59	 Patrick Butler	 LB	 6-0	 218	 Jr.	 Columbus, GA
60	 Joe Jones	 DL	 5-11	 323	 Fr.	 Gardendale, AL
61	 Josh Harris	 DS	 6-1	 220	S o.	 Carrollton, GA	
62	 Kevin Carroll	O L	 6-1	 263	 Jr.	 Lassiter, GA
63	 Blake Burgess	O L	 6-2	 247	 Fr.	 Vestavia Hills, AL 	
65	 Jake Lembke	 DS	 6-0	 237	 Fr.	 New Lenox, IL 	
66	M ike Berry	O L	 6-3	 311	 Jr.	 Antioch, TN	
70	 Andre Harris	O L	 6-3	 325	 Fr.	 Lovejoy, GA	
71	 John Sullen	O L	 6-6	 326	 Fr.	 Auburn, AL	
72	 Andrew Parmer	O L	 5-10	 266	 RFr.	 Dalton, GA
73	 Lee Ziemba	O L	 6-8	 308	 Jr.	 Rogers, AR
74	 Jamar Travis	 DL	 6-0	 308	 Fr.	 Brewton, AL	
75	 Andrew McCain	OT	  6-6	 299	S r.	 Birmingham, AL	
76 	 Jorell Bostrom	O L	 6-3	 352	 Jr.	 Nampa, ID
77	 A.J. Greene	O L	 6-5	 282	S o.	M adison, TN	
78	 Darrell Roseman	O L	 6-4	 289	 Jr.	 Dunedin, FL	
79	 Jared Cooper	O L	 6-4	 295	S o.	 Brewton, AL 
80	 Emory Blake	 WR	 6-1	 192	 Fr.	 Austin, TX
81	T errell Zachery	 WR	 6-1	 203	 Jr.	 Wadley, AL
82	 Jay Wisner	 WR	 6-2	 194	 Jr.	 Bozeman, MT	
83	 Gabe McKenzie	 DE	 6-5	 252	S r.	M obile, AL 
85	T ravante Stallworth	 WR	 5-9	 183	 Fr.	 Leesville, AL	
86	 John Cubelic	 WR	 6-0	 207	 Jr.	 Birmingham, AL	
87	 Derek Winter	 WR	 6-0	 200	S o.	T ampa, FL	
89	 Darvin Adams	 WR	 6-3	 185	S o.	 Kennesaw, GA	
90	 Nick Fairley	 DL	 6-5	 293	S o.	M obile, AL	
91	 Jake Ricks	 DL	 6-4	 292	S r.	M uscle Shoals, AL	
93	M ike Blanc	 DL	 6-4	 288	 Jr.	 Pompano Beach, FL
95	 Dee Ford	 DE	 6-4	 214	 Fr.	O denville, AL	
96	 Clayton Crofoot	 H	 6-6	 191	S r.                                  Orlando, FL	
96	 Chris Humphries	 DL	 6-2	 225	 RFr.	S omerville, AL
97	 Clinton Durst	 P	 6-1	 191	S r.	 Destin, FL	
97	 Derrick Lykes	 DL	 6-2	 284	 RFr.	 Clanton, AL
98	 Zach Clayton	 DL	 6-3	 281	 Jr.	O pelika, AL 
99	 Blake Shaffer	 LB	 5-11	 210	 Fr.	 Alexander City, AL

2009 SEC STANDINGS

ALABAMA 
9/5	 *vs. Virginia Tech [ABC]	 W, 34-24
9/12	 FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL	W, 40-14
9/19	 NORTH TEXAS [SEC Net]	 W, 53-7
9/26	 ARKANSAS [CBS]	 W, 35-7
10/3	 at Kentucky [SEC]	 W, 38-20
10/10	 at Ole Miss	 W, 22-3
10/17	SO UTH CAROLINA (HC)	 W, 20-6 
10/24	T ENNESSEE [CBS]	 W, 12-10 
11/7	 LSU [CBS]	 W, 24-15
11/14	 at Mississippi State [ESPN]	 W, 31-3
11/21	 UT-CHATTANOOGA [SEC]	 W, 45-0
11/27	 at Auburn [CBS]	 1:30 p.m.

ARKANSAS 
9/5	M ISSOURI STATE	 W, 48-10
9/19	 GEORGIA [ESPN]	 L, 41-52 
9/26	 at Alabama [CBS]	 L, 7-35
10/3	 vs. Texas A&M [ESPN2]	 W, 47-19
10/10	AUBURN  [ESPN]	 W, 44-23 
10/17	 at Florida [SEC]	 L, 20-23
10/24	 at Ole Miss [CBS]	 L, 17-30
10/31	 E. MICHIGAN (HC) [ESPNU]	W, 63-17 
11/7	SO UTH CAROLINA [SEC]	 W, 33-16
11/14	T ROY [CSS]	 W, 56-20
11/21	 *MISSISSIPPI ST. [SEC]	 W, 42-21
11/28	 at LSU [ESPN]	 6 p.m.

AUBURN 
9/5	 LOUISIANA TECH [ESPNU]	W, 37-13
9/12	M ISSISSIPPI STATE [FSS]	 W, 49-24
9/19	 WEST VIRGINIA [ESPN2]	 W, 41-30
9/26	 BALL STATE [FSS]	 W, 54-30
10/3	 at Tennessee [ESPN]	 W, 26-22
10/10	 at Arkansas [ESPN]	 L, 23-44
10/17	 KENTUCKY [ESPNU]	 L, 14-21
10/24	 at LSU [ESPN2]	 L, 10-31
10/31	O LE MISS [SEC]	 W, 33-20
11/7	 FURMAN (HC) [PPV]	 W, 63-31
11/14	 at Georgia [ESPN]	 L, 24-31
11/27	 Alabama [CBS]	 1:30 p.m.

LSU 
9/5	 at Washington	 W, 31-23
9/12	 VANDERBILT [ESPN]	 W, 23-9
9/19	 UL-LAFAYETTE [ESPNU]	 W, 31-3
9/26	 at Mississippi State	 W, 30-26
10/3	 at Georgia [CBS]	 W, 20-13 
10/10	 FLORIDA [CBS]	 L, 3-13 
10/24	AUBURN  [ESPN2]	 W, 31-10
10/31	T ULANE	 W, 42-0
11/7	 at Alabama [CBS]	 L, 15-24
11/14	 LA TECH (HC) [ESPNU]	 W, 24-16 
11/21	 at Ole Miss [CBS]	 L, 23-25 
11/28	 ARKANSAS [ESPN]	 6 p.m.  

OLE MISS
9/6	 at Memphis [ESPN]	 W, 45-14
9/19	S E LOUISIANA [CSS]	 W, 52-6
9/24	 at South Carolina [ESPN]	 L, 10-16
10/3	 at Vanderbilt [ESPNU]	 W, 23-7
10/10	 ALABAMA	 L, 3-22 
10/17	 UAB (HC)	 W, 48-13
10/24	 ARKANSAS [SEC]	 W, 30-17
10/31	 at Auburn [SEC]	 L, 20-33 
11/7	 N. ARIZONA [CSS]	 W, 38-14
11/14	T ENNESSEE [CBS]	 W, 42-17 
11/21	 LSU [CBS]	 W, 25-23  
11/28	 at Mississippi State [SEC]	 11:21 p.m.

MISSISSIPPI STATE
9/5	 JACKSON STATE [ESPNU]	 W, 45-7
9/12	 at Auburn [FSS]	 L, 24-49
9/19	 at Vanderbilt [FSS]	 W, 14-3 
9/26	 LSU [SEC]	 L, 26-30
10/3	 GEORGIA TECH [CSS]	 L, 31-42 
10/10	 HOUSTON (HC) [ESPNU]	 L, 24-31 
10/17	 at Middle Tennessee [ESPNU]	W, 27-6
10/24	 FLORIDA [ESPN]	 L, 19-29 
10/31	 at Kentucky [FSS]	 W, 31-24 
11/14	 ALABAMA [ESPN]	 L, 3-31 
11/21	 *at Arkansas [SEC]	 L, 21-42
11/28	O LE MISS [SEC]	 11:21 a.m. 

FLORIDA
9/5	 CHARLESTON SO. [SUN/FSN]	 W, 62-3 
9/12	T ROY [ERT/SEC]	 W, 56-6
9/19	T ENNESSEE [CBS]	 W, 23-13
9/26	 at Kentucky [ESPN2]	 W, 41-7
10/10	 at LSU	 W,  13-3
10/17	 ARKANSAS (HC)	 L, 20-23
10/24	M ississippi State [CBS]	 W, 29-19
10/31	 *vs. Georgia [CBS]	 W, 41-7
11/7	 VANDERBILT [ESPN]	 W, 27-3 
11/14	 at South Carolina [CBS]	 W, 24-14
11/21	 Florida INT’L [PPV]	 W, 62-3
11/28	 FLORIDA STATE [CBS]	 2:30 p.m.

GEORGIA
9/5	 at Oklahoma State [ABC]	 L, 10-24
9/12	SO UTH CAROLINA 	 W, 41-37
9/19	 at Arkansas [ESPN]	 W, 52-41
9/26	 ARIZONA STATE [ESPNU]	 W, 20-17
10/3	 LSU [CBS]	 L, 13-20 
10/10	 at Tennessee [SEC]	 L, 19-45
10/17	 at Vanderbilt [SEC]	 W, 34-10
10/31	 *vs. Florida [CBS]	 L, 17-41
11/7	T ENNESSEE TECH (HC)	 W, 38-0
11/14	AUBURN  [ESPN]	 W, 31-24 
11/21	 KENTUCKY [ESPN2]	 L, 27-34 
11/28	 at Georgia Tech [ABC]	 7 p.m.

KENTUCKY 
9/5	 *vs. Miami-OH [ESPN]	 W, 42-0
9/19	 LOUISVILLE [ESPNU]	 W, 31-27
9/26	 FLORIDA [ESPN2]	 5 p.m. 
10/3	 ALABAMA [SEC]	 11:21 a.m. 
10/10	 at South Carolina [FSN]	 L, 28-18 
10/17	 at Auburn [ESPNU]	 W, 21-14
10/24	 LA.-MONROE [FSS]	 W, 36-13
10/31	M ISSISSIPPI ST. (HC) [FSS]	L, 24-31 
11/7	 EASTERN KENTUCKY	 W, 37-12
11/14	 at Vanderbilt [SEC]	 W, 24-13 
11/21	 at Georgia [ESPN2]	 W, 34-27 
11/28	T ENNESSEE [ESPNU]	 6 p.m.

SOUTH CAROLINA
9/3	 at North Carolina State [ESPN]	 W, 7-3
9/12	 at Georgia [ESPN]	 L, 37-41
9/19	 FLORIDA ATLANTIC [PPV]	 W, 38-16
9/24	O LE MISS [ESPN]	 W, 16-10
10/3	 S. Carolina St. [ESpnc]	 W, 38-14
10/10	 KENTUCKY [FSN]	 W, 28-26
10/17	 at Alabama [ESPN]	 L, 6-20
10/24	v ANDERBILT (HC) [ESPnu]	W, 14-10
10/31	 at Tennessee [ESPN]	 L, 13-31
11/7	 at Arkansas [SEC]	 L, 16-33
11/14	 FLORIDA [CBS]	 L, 14-24
11/28	 CLEMSON [ESPN]	 11 a.m.

TENNESSEE
9/5	 W. KENTUCKY [SEC NET]	 W, 63-7
9/12	 UCLA (ESPN)	 L, 15-19
9/19	 at Florida [CBS]	 L, 13-23
9/26	O HIO [PPV]	 W, 34-23
10/3	AUBURN  [ESPN]	 L, 22-26
10/10	 GEORGIA [SEC]	 W, 45-19 
10/24	 at Alabama [CBS]	 L, 10-12
10/31	SO UTH CAROLINA [ESPN]	 W, 31-13 
11/7	M EMPHIS (HC) [ESPNU]	 W, 56-28
11/14	 at Ole Miss [CBS]	 L, 17-42 
11/21	 VANDERBILT [ESPNU]	 W, 31-16 
11/28	 at Kentucky [ESPNU]	 6 p.m.  

VANDERBILT
9/5 	 Western Carolina  	 W, 45-0
9/12	 at LSU [ESPNU]	 L, 9-23
9/19	 Mississippi StATE [FSS]	 L, 3-15
9/26	 at Rice [CSS]	 W, 36-17
10/3	 Ole Miss [ESPN2]	 L, 7-23
10/10	 at Army [CBSCS]	 L, 13-16 (OT)
10/17	 GEORGIA (HC) [SEC]	 11:21 a.m.
10/24	 at South Carolina [ESPNU]	 L, 10-14
10/31	 Georgia Tech [CSS]	 L, 31-56
11/7	 at Florida [ESPN2]	 L, 3-27
11/14	 Kentucky [sec]	 L, 13-24 
11/21	 at Tennessee [ESPNU]	 L, 16-31

THIS WEEK IN THE SEC - Nov. 27-28 All times CT
Fri.,Nov. 27
Alabama at Auburn, 1:30 p.m. (CBS)
Sat.,Nov. 28
Clemson at South Carolina, 11 p.m. (ESPN)
Ole Miss at Mississippi St., 11:21 p.m. (SEC)
Florida at Florida St., 2:30 p.m. (CBS)
Tennessee at Kentucky, 6 p.m. (ESPNU)
Arkansas at LSU, 6 p.m. (ESPN)
Georgia at Georgia Tech, 7 p.m.(ABC/ESPN2)

TODAY’S OFFICIALS
Referee: Penn Wagers	 Side Judge: Richard Rooker 
Umpire: Rick Lowe	 Back Judge: Stan Murray
Linesman: Allama Matthews	 Replay Official: Steve Landis
Line Judge: Paul Petrisko	 Alternate Official: Matt Moore 
Field Judge: Brad Freeman

	 WEST	 All Times Central	 EAST

# Arlington, Texas       * Little Rock, Ark.

* Cincinnati, Ohio

* at Georgia Dome, Atlanta, Ga. * Jacksonville, Fla.

* Jacksonville, Fla.

EAST	SEC	  Pct.	O verall	 Pct.
Florida	 8-0	 1.000	 11-0	 1.000
Georgia	 4-4	   .500	 6-5	 .545
Kentucky	 3-4	   .429	 7-4	 .636
Tennessee	 3-4	   .429	 6-5	 .545
South Carolina	 3-5	   .375	 6-5	 .545
Vanderbilt	 0-8	   .000	 2-10	 .167

WEST	SEC	  Pct.	O verall	 Pct.
Alabama	 7-0	 1.000	 11-0	 1.000
Ole Miss	 4-3	   .571	 8-3	 .727
LSU	 4-3	   .571	 8-3	 .727
Arkansas	 3-4	   .429	 7-4	 .636
Auburn	 3-4	   .429	 7-4	 .636
Mississippi State	 2-5	   .286	 4-7	 .364

AUBURN vs. alabama
November 27, 2009 • 1:30 p.m. CT (CBS)

Pat Dye Field at Jordan-Hare Stadium • Auburn, Ala. 

Numerical alabama Roster
No	PLAYER		  Pos.		 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.		  Hometown
  1	 Chris Rogers	 DB		 6-0	 190	S r.		  Lakeland, FL
  1	 B.J. Scott		  DB		 5-11	 196	S o.		  Prichard, AL	
  2	S tar Jackson	 QB		 6-3	 206	 Fr.		  Lake Worth, FL
  2	T ana Patrick	 LB		 6-3	 235	 Fr.		  Bridgeport, AL	
  3	 Kareem Jackson 	 DB		 6-0	 193	 Jr.		M  acon, GA
  3	T rent Richardson	 RB		 5-11	 220	 Fr.		  Pensacola, FL 
  4	M ark Barron	 DB		 6-2	 214	S o.		M  obile, AL
  4 	M arquis Maze	 WR		 5-10	 179 	S o.		  Birmingham, AL
  5	 Roy Upchurch	 RB		 6-0	 205	S r.		T  allahassee, FL
  6	 Demetrius Goode	 RB		 5-9	 191	S o.		  LaGrange, GA
  7	 Kenny Bell		 WR		 6-1	 160	 Fr.		  Rayville, LA
  7	 P.J. Fitzgerald	 P		 5-11	 204	S r.		  Coral Springs, FL	
  8	 Julio Jones	 WR		 6-4	 211	S o.		  Foley, AL
10	 Jerrell Harris	 LB		 6-3	 227	S o.		  Gadsden, AL	
10	 A.J. McCarron   	 QB		 6-4	 190	 Fr.		M  obile, AL
11	 Brandon Gibson	 WR		 6-2	 192	S o.		M  obile, AL
12	 Greg McElroy	 QB		 6-3	 220	 Jr.		S  outhlake, TX
13	 Rob Ezell		  WR		 5-10	 170	 Jr.		  Athens, AL
13	 Cory Reamer	 LB		 6-4	 234	S r.		  Hoover, AL
15	 Darius Hanks	 WR		 6-0	 184	 Jr.		  Norcross, GA
16	T homas Darrah	 QB		 6-5	 227	S o.		  Newnan, GA
17	 Brad Smelley	T E		 6-3	 233	S o.		T  uscaloosa, AL
18	 Rod Woodson  	 DB		 5-11	 200	 Fr.		O  live Branch, MS 
20	T yrone King	 DB		 5-11	 203	S r.		  Birmingham, AL	
21	 Dre Kirkpatrick	 DB		 6-3	 185	 Fr.		  Gadsden, AL
22	M ark Ingram	 RB		 5-10	 212	S o.		  Flint, MI
23	 Robby Green	 DB		 6-0	 181	S o.		  New Orleans, LA
24	M arquis Johnson	 DB		 5-11	 191	S r.		S  arasota, FL
25	 Rolando McClain	 LB		 6-4	 258	 Jr.		  Decatur, AL
26	 Ali Sharrief		 DB		 5-9	 200	S r.		S  tevenson, AL
27	 Justin Woodall	 DB		 6-2	 221	S r.		O  xford, MS
28	 Javier Arenas	 DB		 5-9	 195	S r.		T  ampa, FL
29	T erry Grant	 RB		 5-10	 190	 Jr.		  Lumberton, MS
32	 Eryk Anders	 LB		 6-2	 235	S r.		S  an Antonio, TX	
33	M ike Marrow   	 RB		 6-2	 240	 Fr.		  Holland, OH	
35	 Nico Johnson   	 LB		 6-3	 225	 Fr.		  Andalusia, AL	
36	 Kendall Kelly	 WR	 6-3	 215	 Fr.		  Gadsden, AL
36	 Chris Jordan	 LB		 6-3	 230	S o.		  Brentwood, TN
37	 Robert Lester	 DB		 6-2	 207	 Fr.		  Foley, AL	
39	 Kyle Pennington	 DB		 5-11	 188	 Jr.		  Chatom, AL 
40	 Baron Huber	 RB/TE		 6-4	 263	S r.		  Knoxville, TN
41	 Courtney Upshaw	 LB		 6-2	 249	S o.		  Eufaula, AL
42	 Eddie Lacy		 RB		 6-0	 210	 Fr.		  Geismar, LA	
47	 Ed Stinson		 LB/DL		 6-4	 240	 Fr.		  Homestead, FL
48	T ravis Sikes	 WR		 6-3	 198	 Jr.		  Nashville, TN	
49	 Jonathan Atchison 	 LB		 6-2	 220	 Fr.		  Atlanta, GA
50	 Brian Selman	 DS		 6-0	 210	S r.		  Vestavia Hills, AL
51	 Carson Tinker	ST		  6-1	 220	S o.		M  urfreesboro, TN
52	 Alfred McCullough	O L		 6-2	 305	S o.		  Athens, AL
54	 Glenn Harbin	 DL		 6-5	 257	 Fr.		M  obile, AL	
55	 Chavis Williams	 LB		 6-4	 223	 Jr.		  Dora, AL
56	 William Ming   	 DL		 6-3	 260	 Fr.		  Athens, AL	
57	M arcell Dareus	 DL		 6-4	 296	S o.		  Huffman, AL	
58	 Nick Gentry	 DL		 6-1	 264	S o.		  Prattville, AL
59	 Brandon Moore	 DL		 6-5	 310	 Fr.		M  ontgomery, AL	
61	 Anthony Steen  	O L		 6-3	 305	 Fr.		  Lambert, MS	
62	T errence Cody	 DL		 6-5	 354	S r.		  Fort Myers, FL	
63	 Kellen Williams	O L		 6-3	 290	 Fr.		  Lawrenceville, GA
64	 Kerry Murphy	 DL		 6-4	 323	 Fr.		  Hoover, AL
65	 Chance Warmack   	O L		 6-3	 301	 Fr.		  Atlanta, GA 
66	 Brian Motley	O L		 6-3	 291	 Jr.		  Autaugaville, AL
67	 John Michael Boswell	OL		 6-5	 306	S o.		  Northport, AL	
68	T aylor Pharr	O L		 6-6	 290	 Jr.		  Irondale, AL
72	T yler Love		O  L		 6-6	 303	 RFr.		M  ountain Brook, AL
73	 William Vlachos	O L		 6-1	 294	S o.		  Birmingham, AL
74	 David Ross	O L		 6-3	 299	 Jr.		  Homewood, AL
75	 Barrett Jones	O L		 6-4	 289	 RFr.		M  emphis, TN
76	 D.J. Fluker		O L		 6-6	 340	 Fr.		  Foley, AL
77	 James Carpenter	O L		 6-5	 300	 Jr.		  Augusta, GA
78	M ike Johnson	O L		 6-5	 303	S r.		  Pensacola, FL
79	 Drew Davis	O L		 6-7	 306	S r.		  Evergreen, AL
80	M ike McCoy	 WR		 6-3	 215	S r.		  Rankin, MS
81	 Kendall Kelly	 WR		 6-3	 216	 Fr.		  Gadsden, AL 
82	 Earl Alexander	 WR		 6-4	 212	 Jr.		  Phenix City, AL	
83	 Kevin Norwood 	 WR		 6-2	 180	 Fr.		  D’Iberville, MS	
84	 Colin Peek		T E		 6-6	 255	S r.		  Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
85	 Preston Dial	T E		 6-3	 233	 Jr.		M  obile, AL
86	 Undra Billingsley	T E		 6-2	 276	 Fr.		  Birmingham, AL
87	 Chris Underwood	T E		 6-4	 231	S o.		  Vestavia Hills, AL
88	M ichael Bowman   	 WR		 6-4	 210	 Fr.		  Rossville, GA
89	M ichael Williams	T E		 6-6	 266	 Fr.		  Reform, AL
90	 Jeremy Shelley	 K		 5-10	 170	 Fr.		  Raleigh, NC
90	M ilton Talbert	 DL		 6-4	 275	 Jr.		  Hattiesburg, MS
91	 Alex Watkins	 LB		 6-3	 225	S o.		  Brownsville, TN
93	 Chris Bonds   	 DL		 6-4	 280	 Fr.		  Columbia, SC
94	 Darrington Sentimore	DL		 6-3	 280	 Fr.		  Norco, LA
95	 Brandon Deaderick	 DL		 6-4	 306	S r.		  Elizabethtown, KY
95	 Colin Gallagher	 PK		 5-10	 194	 Jr.		  Atlanta, GA
96 	 Luther Davis	 DL		 6-3	 275	 Jr.		  West Monroe, LA
97	 Lorenzo Washington	 DL		 6-5	 290	S r.		  Logansville, GA	
98	 Heath Thomas	 P		 6-4	 221	S r.		M  ontgomery, AL 
99	 Josh Chapman	 DL		 6-1	 313	S o.		  Hoover, AL
99	 Leigh Tiffin		 PK	 	6-2	 212	 Sr.	 	 Muscle Shoals, AL

	 alabama	 COACHES	 AUBURN
	 Head Coach: Nick Saban (3rd year)		  Head Coach: Gene Chizik (1st year)
	 Coordinators: Jim McElwain (Offensive), Kirby Smart (Defensive) 		  Coordinators: Gus Malzahn (Offensive), Ted Roof (Defensive)



associated press
 TOP 25

Rk	 School (1st)	R ecord	 Pts.	 Prv.
1.	 Florida (36)	 11-0	 1463	 1
2.	A labama (13)	 11-0	 1428	 2
3.	T exas (11)	 11-0	 1425	 3
4.	T CU	 11-0	 1309	 4
5.	 Cincinnati	 10-0	 1245	 5
6.	 Boise State	 11-0	 1218	 6
7.	 Georgia Tech	 10-1	 1138	 7
8.	 Pittsburgh	 9-1	 1041	 8
9.	O hio State	 10-2	 1016	 9
10.	O regon	 9-2	 983	 11
11.	O klahoma St.	 9-2	 793	 12
12.	 Penn State	 10-2	 773	 13
13.	 Iowa	 10-2	 766	 15
14.	 Virginia Tech	 8-3	 675	 16
15.	 Clemson	 8-3	 609	 18
16.	O regon State	 8-3	 541	 20
17. 	 LSU	 8-3	 409	 10
18.	 BYU	 9-2	 399	 19
19.	M iami (Fla.)	 8-3	 347	 21
20.	O le Miss	 8-3	 333	 NR
21.	 California 	 8-3	 263	 NR
22.	 Utah	 9-2	 249	 23
23.	 N. Carolina	 8-3	 237	 25
24.	 USC	 7-3	 225	 22
25.	 Houston	 9-2	 199	 24

OTHERS RECEIVING VOTES
Stanford 169, Nebraska 126, Wisconsin 40, Temple 
32, Navy 24, Texas Tech 11, West Virginia 3, North-
western 3, Nevada 2, Kentucky 2, Auburn 2, Central 
Michigan 1, Arizona 1.

USA TODAY TOP 25
				  
Rk	 School (1st)	R ecord	 Pts.	 Prv.
1.	 Florida (47)	 11-0	 1459	 1
2.	T exas (4)	 11-0	 1398	 2
3.	A labama (8)	 11-0	 1388	 3
4.	T CU		  11-0	 1279	 4
5.	 Cincinnati	 10-0	 1224	 5
6.	 Boise State	 11-0	 1181	 6
7.	 Georgia Tech	 10-1	 1125	 7
8.	O hio State	 10-2	 1031	 8
9.	 Pittsburgh	 9-1	 1021	 9
10.	O regon	 9-2	 941	 11
11.	 Penn State	 10-2	 843	 12
12.	O klahoma State	 9-2	 815	 13
13.	 Iowa		  10-2	 714	 15
14.	 Virginia Tech	 8-3	 656	 16
15.	 BYU		  9-2	 510	 18
16.	 Clemson	 8-3	 467	 19
17. 	 LSU		  8-3	 463	 10
18.	O regon State	 8-3	 450	 20
19.	 Utah		  9-2	 318	 23
20.	 Houston	 9-2	 305	 22
21.	M iami (Fla.)	 8-3	 266	 24
22.	 USC		  7-3	 261	 21
23.	 Nebraska	 8-3	 191	 25
24.	 North Carolina	 8-3	 167	 25
25.	O le Miss 	 8-3	 165	 NR

OTHERS RECEIVING VOTES
Cal 149, Wisconsin 123, Stanford 58, Navy 50, West 
Virginia 30, Central Michigan 27, Arkansas 17, Temple 
17, Arizona 15, Northwestern 13, Nevada 12, Texas 
Tech 12, Auburn 9, Troy 2, Kentucky 1, Missouri 1, 
South Florida 1.

College Football Polls
Auburn 

Alphabetical Roster
No.	  Player, Pos.	
89	 Darvin Adams, WR	
28	 Dontae Aycock, RB
40	T revor Barden, WR
33	 Gabe Barrett, DB
25	 Daren Bates, DB
22	T ’Sharvan Bell, DB
  3	 DeAngelo Benton, WR
66	M ike Berry, OL
80	 Emory Blake,WR	
93	M ike Blanc, DL	
76 	 Jorell Bostrom,OL	
41	 Xavier Brown, WR
29	 Chandler Brooks, K 
59	 Partrick Butler, LB	
18	 Kodi Burns, WR	
63	 Blake Burgess, OL
17	 Josh Bynes, LB
18	 Wes Byrum, K
  9	 Quindarius Carr, WR
19	 Neil Caudle, QB
36	 Wade Christopher, LB
98	 Zach Clayton, DL
41	 Rodney Cofield,DB	
20	 Drew Cole, DB
52	 Antonio Coleman, DE
79	 Jared Cooper, OL
96	 Clayton Crofoot, H	
86	 John Cubelic, WR
30	 John Douglas, RB
51	 Watson Downs, LB
97	 Clinton Durst, P
53	 Bart Eddins, OL
36	 Chase Erickson, LB
  4	 Zac Etheridge, SS
35	 Jonathan Evans, LB
90	 Nick Fairley, DL
27	M ario Fannin, RB
95	 Dee Ford, DL
21	 Eltoro Freeman, LB
49	M ichael Goggans, DL
77	 A.J. Greene, OL
  8	 Anthony Gulley, WR
70	 Andre Harris, OL
61	 Josh Harris, DS
13	T im Hawthorne, WR
31	 Adam Herring, LB
40	 Robert Hill, DE
24	 D’Antoine Hood, DB
45	 Davis Hooper, RB
37	M organ Hull, K
96	 Chris Humphries, DL
57	 Byron Isom, OL
60	 Joe Jones, DL
35	 Jacob Kerby, FB	
38	 Jason King, FB	
65	 Jake Lembke, DS
43	 Philip Lutzenkirchen, TE
97	 Derrick Lykes, DL
75	 Andrew McCain, OL
23	O nterio McCalebb, RB
  6	 Walter McFadden,DB	
83	 Gabe McKenzie, DL
16	 Ikeem Means, DB
72	 Andrew Parmer, OL
33	 Woody Parramore, DB
42	 Philip Pierre-Louis, WR	
50	 Ryan Pugh, OL	
30	 Dorian Rhodes, DB
56	 Ashton Richardson, LB
91	 Jake Ricks, DL
17	T yrik Rollison, QB
78	 Darrell Roseman, OL	
  2	 Aairon Savage, DB
99	 Blake Shaffer, LB
21	 Ryan Shoemaker, P
11	M ike Slade, DB
32	 Eric Smith, RB
85	T ravante Stallworth, WR 
46	 Craig Stevens, LB
71	 John Sullen, OL
44	 Ben Tate, RB
15	 Neiko Thorpe, DB		
12	 Chris Todd, QB
74	 Jamar Travis, DL
  5	T ommy Trott, TE
14	 Demond Washington, DB
87	 Derek Winter, WR
82	 Jay Wisner, WR
48	 Bailey Woods, TE
81	T errell Zachery, WR	
73	 Lee Ziemba, OL

Alabama
SCOREBOARD

Date	 Opponent	 Score/Time
Sept. 5	 vs. Virginia Tech 	 W, 34-24 
Sept.12	 FLORIDA INT’L	 W, 40-14
Sept.19	 NORTH TEXAS 	 W, 53-7 
Sept. 26	 ARKANSAS 	 W, 35-7 
Oct.3	 at Kentucky 	 W, 38-20 
Oct.10	 at Ole Miss 		 W, 22-3 
Oct.17	S . CAROLINA 	 W, 20-6 
Oct. 24	T ENNESSEE	 W, 12-10 
Nov. 7	 LSU 		  W, 24-15 
Nov. 14	 at Mississippi State 	 W, 31-3 
Nov. 21	 CHATTANOOGA 	 W, 45-0 
Nov. 27	 at Auburn		  1:30 p.m.

All times Central

OFFENSE
WIDE RECEIVER
	 81	 Terrell Zachery (6-1, 203, Jr.)
	 18	 Kodi Burns (6-2, 208, Jr.)	

Left tackle
	 73	 Lee Ziemba (6-8, 308, Jr.)
	 79	 Jared Cooper (6-4, 295, So.)	

Left guard
	 66	 Mike Berry (6-3, 311, Jr.)
	 76	 Jorell Bostrom (6-2, 352, Jr.)

Center
	 50	R yan Pugh (6-4, 289, Jr.)
	 53	 Bart Eddins (6-4, 297, Jr.)

Right guard
	 57	B yron Isom (6-3, 291, Jr.)
	 71	 John Sullen (6-6, 326, Fr.)

Right tackle
	 75	A ndrew McCain (6-6, 299, Sr.)
	 55	 Vance Smith (6-2, 281, So.)

tight end
	   5	 Tommy Trott (6-5, 243, Sr.)
	 43	 Philip Lutzenkirchen (6-4, 262, Fr.)
	 82	 Jay Wisner (6-2, 194, Jr.)

wide receiver
	 89	 Darvin Adams (6-3, 185, So.)
	   3	 DeAngelo Benton (6-2, 192, Fr.) -or-
	 80	 Emory Blake (6-1, 192, Fr.)

quarterback
	 12 	 Chris Todd (6-4, 210, Sr.)
	 19 	 Neil Caudle (6-3, 200, Jr.)
	 17 	T yrik Rollison (6-0, 194, Fr.)

Tailback
	 44	B en Tate (5-11, 218, Sr.)
	 23	O nterio McCalebb (5-10, 164, Fr.)
	 32	 Eric Smith (5-10, 237, So.)

Fullback
	 27	 Mario Fannin (5-11, 225, Jr.)
	 30	 John Douglas (6-2, 241, So.) 

DEfense
LEFT end
	 52	A ntonio Coleman (6-3, 261, Sr.)
	 95	 Dee Ford (6-4, 214, Fr.) -or-
	 83	 Gabe McKenzie (6-5, 252, Sr.)

Left tackle
	 93	 Mike Blanc (6-4, 288, Jr.)
	 90	 Nick Fairley (6-5, 293, So.)

Right tackle
	 91	 Jake Ricks (6-4, 292, Sr.)
	 97	 Derrick Lykes (6-2, 284, RFr.)

Right end
	 45	A ntoine Carter (6-4, 263, Sr.)
	 49	M ichael Goggans (6-3, 264, Jr.)

Left linebacker
	 46	 Craig Stevens (6-3, 223, Jr.)
	 35	 Jonathan Evans (5-11, 207, Fr.)

MIDDLE linebacker
	 17	 Josh Bynes (6-2, 239, Jr.)
	 31	 Adam Herring (6-1, 216, So.)

Right linebacker
	 21	 Eltoro Freeman (5-11, 219, So.) 
	 31	 Adam Herring (6-1, 216, So.)
	 36	 Wade Christopher (6-1, 215, So.)

Left Corner
	   6	 Walter McFadden (6-0, 175, Sr.)
	 14	 Demond Washington (5-9, 185, Jr.)

safety
	 25	 Daren Bates (5-11, 195, Fr.)
	 22	T ’Sharvan Bell (6-0, 176, RFr.)

Safety
	 14	 Demond Washington (5-9, 185, Jr.)
	 11	M ike Slade (6-3, 192, So.)
	 22	T ’Sharvan Bell (DB	 6-0,176,RFr.)

Right corner
	 15	N eiko Thorpe (6-2, 176, So.)
	 24	 D’Antoine Hood (5-10, 187, So.)

SPECIAL TEAMS
punter
	 97	 Clinton Durst (6-1, 191, Sr.)
	 21	 Ryan Shoemaker (6-0, 184, Jr.)

placekicker
	 18	 Wes Byrum (6-2, 209, Jr.)
	 37	M organ Hull (6-3, 199, Jr.)	

Deep snapper
	 61	 Josh Harris (6-1, 220, So.)
	 48	 Bailey Woods (6-5, 237, So.)

HOLDER
	 96	 Clayton Crofoot (6-6, 191, Sr.)
	 19	 Neil Caudle (6-3, 200, Jr.)

kickoff returner
	 81	 Terrell Zachary (6-1, 203, Jr.) &
	 23	 Onterio McCalebb (5-10, 164, Fr.)
	 15	 Neiko Thorpe (6-2, 176, So.)
	 27	M ario Fannin (5-11, 225, So.)

punt returner
	 27	 Mario Fannin (5-11, 225, Jr.) -or-
	   8	A nthony Gulley (5-9, 176, Fr.)

AUBURN
SCOREBOARD

Date	 Opponent	 Score/Time
Sept.5	 LOUISIANA TECH	 W, 37-13
Sept.12	M ISSISSIPPI STATE	 W, 49-24
Sept.19	 WEST VIRGINIA	 W, 41-30
Sept. 26	 BALL STATE	 W, 54-30
Oct. 3	 at Tennessee	 W, 26-22
Oct.10	 at Arkansas	 L, 23-44
Oct.17	 KENTUCKY	 L, 14-21
Oct. 24	 at LSU	 L, 10-31
Oct. 31	 OLE MISS	 W, 33-20
Nov. 7	 FURMAN (HC) 	 W, 63-31
Nov. 14	 at Georgia	 L, 24-31
Nov. 27	 ALABAMA	 1:30 p.m. 

All times Central

alabama
Alphabetical Roster
No.	Player, Pos.	
82	 Earl Alexander, WR 
32	 Eryk Anders, LB	
28	 Javier Arenas, DB 
49	 Jonathan Atchison, LB	
  4	M ark Barron, DB 
  7	 Kenny Bell, WR	
86	 Undra Billingsley, TE	
93	 Chris Bonds, DL	
67	 John Michael Boswell, OL	
88	M ichael Bowman, WR	
77	 James Carpenter, OL	
99	 Josh Chapman, DL	
62	T errence Cody, DL	
57	M arcell Dareus, DL	
16	T homas Darrah, QB	
79	 Drew Davis, OL	
96 	Luther Davis, DL	
95	 Brandon Deaderick, DL	
85	 Preston Dial, TE	
13	 Rob Ezell, WR		
  7	 P.J. Fitzgerald, P 
76	 D.J. Fluker, OL	
95	 Colin Gallagher, PK		
58	 Nick Gentry, DL	
11	 Brandon Gibson, WR	
  6	 Demetrius Goode, RB	
29	T erry Grant, RB		
23	 Robby Green, DB	
15	 Darius Hanks, WR	
54	 Glenn Harbin, DL	
10	 Jerrell Harris, LB			 
40	 Baron Huber, RB/TE	
22	M ark Ingram, RB			 
  3	 Kareem Jackson, DB	
  2	S tar Jackson,QB	
24	M arquis Johnson, DB			 
78	M ike Johnson, OL	
35	 Nico Johnson, LB		
36	 Kendall Kelly, WR	
75	 Barrett Jones, OL	
  8	 Julio Jones, WR	
36	 Chris Jordan, LB	
81	 Kendall Kelly, WR	
20	T yrone King, DB	  
21	 Dre Kirkpatrick, DB	
42	 Eddie Lacy, RB		
37	 Robert Lester, DB	
72	T yler Love, OL		
33	M ike Marrow, RB		
  4 	Marquis Maze, WR			 
10	 A.J. McCarron, QB	
25	 Rolando McClain, LB
80	M ike McCoy, WR	
52	 Alfred McCullough, OL	
12	 Greg McElroy, QB	
56	 William Ming, DL	  	
59	 Brandon Moore, DL	
66	 Brian Motley, OL	
64	 Kerry Murphy, DL	
83	 Kevin Norwood, WR	
  2	T ana Patrick, LB		
84	 Colin Peek, TE	
39	 Kyle Pennington, DB	
68	T aylor Pharr, OL	
13	 Cory Reamer, LB	
  3	T rent Richardson, RB		
   1	Chris Rogers, DB	
74	 David Ross, OL	
  1	 B.J. Scott, DB			 
50	 Brian Selman, DS	
94	 Darrington Sentimore, DL 	
26	 Ali Sharrief, DB	
90	 Jeremy Shelley, PK		
48	T ravis Sikes, WR	
17	 Brad Smelley, TE	
61	 Anthony Steen, OL		
47	 Ed Stinson, LB/DL	
90	M ilton Talbert, DL	
98	 Heath Thomas, P	
99	 Leigh Tiffin, PK	
51	 Carson Tinker, ST	
87	 Chris Underwood, TE	
  5	 Roy Upchurch, RB	
41	 Courtney Upshaw, LB	
73	 William Vlachos, OL	
65	 Chance Warmack, OL	
97	 Lorenzo Washington, DL	
91	 Alex Watkins, LB	
55	 Chavis Williams, LB	
63	 Kellen Williams, OL	
89	M ichael Williams, TE	
27	 Justin Woodall, DB	
18	 Rod Woodson, DB	

OFFENSE
Wide recEIver
	   8	 Julio Jones (6-4, 211, So.)
	 80	M ike McCoy (6-3, 215, Sr.)
	 11	 Brandon Gibson (6-2, 192, So.)

Left Tackle
	 77	 James Carpenter (6-5, 300, Jr.)
	 52	 Alfred McCullough (6-2, 305, So.)
	 68	T aylor Pharr (6-6, 290, Jr.)

Left guard
	 78	 Mike Johnson (6-6, 303, Sr.)
	 66	 Brian Motley (6-2, 289, Jr.)
	 61	 Anthony Steen (6-3, 305, Fr.)

Center
	 73	 William Vlachos (6-2, 294, So.)
	 74	 David Ross (6-3, 299, Jr.)

Right guard
	 75	B arrett Jones (6-4, 289, RFr.)
	 67	 John Michael Boswell (6-5, 306, So.) -or-
	 65	 Chance Warmack (6-3, 301, Fr.)

Right tackle
	 79	 Drew Davis (6-7, 300, Sr.)
	 72	T yler Love (6-6, 303, RFr.)
	 76	 D.J. Fluker (6-6, 350, Fr.)

Tight end
	 84	 Colin Peek (6-6, 255, Sr.)
	 89	M ichael Williams (6-6, 266, RFr.)
	 86	 Undra Billingsley (6-2, 276, RFr.)

split end
	   4	 Marquis Maze (5-10, 179, So.)
	 15	 Darius Hanks (6-0, 184, Jr.) -or-
	 82	 Earl Alexander (6-4, 212, Jr.)

quarterback
	 12	 Greg McElroy (6-3, 220, Jr.)
	   2	S tar Jackson (6-3, 206, RFr.)
	 16	T homas Darrah (6-5, 227, So.)
	 10	 A.J. McCarron (6-4, 190, Fr.)

Running back
	 22	 Mark Ingram (5-10, 212, So.)
	   5	 Roy Upchurch (6-0, 205, Sr.)
	 29	T erry Grant (5-10, 190, Jr.)
	   3	T rent Richardson (5-11, 220, Fr.)

halfback
	 85	 Preston Dial (6-3, 223, Jr.)
	 17	 Brad Smelley (6-3, 233, So.) -or-
	 40	 Baron Huber (6-4, 263, Sr.)

	 SPECIAL TEAMS
kicker
	 99	 Leigh Tiffin (6-1, 212, Sr.)

kickoff
	 99	 Leigh Tiffin (6-1, 212, Sr.)

long snapper
	 50	B rian Selman (6-0, 210, Sr.)

Holder
	   7	 P.J. Fitzgerald (5-11, 204, Sr.)

kickoff returner
	 28	 Javier Arenas (5-9, 195, Sr.)
	 29	T erry Grant (5-10, 179, So.)

punt returner
	 28	 Javier Arenas (5-9, 195, Sr.)

Punter
	   7	 P.J. Fitzgerald (5-11, 204, Sr.)

DEfense
left end
	 97	 Lorenzo Washington (6-5, 290, Sr.)
	 96	 Luther Davis (6-3, 275, Jr.)
	 90	M ilton Talbert (6-4, 275, Jr.)

nose
	 62	 Terrence Cody (6-5, 354, Sr.)
	 99	 Josh Chapman (6-1, 313, So.)
	 58	 Nick Gentry (6-1, 264, So.)

right end
	 95	B randon Deaderick (6-4, 306, Sr.)
	 57	M arcell Dareus (6-4, 296, So.)
	 94	 Darrington Sentimore (6-3, 280, Fr.)

sam
	 13	 Cory Reamer (6-4, 234, Sr.)
	 10	 Jerrell Harris (6-3, 227, So.)

mike
	 25	R olando McClain (6-4, 258, Jr.)
	 36	 Chris Jordan (6-2, 230, So.)

will
	 35	N ico Johnson (6-3, 225, Fr.)
	   2	T ana Patrick (6-3, 235, Fr.)

jack
	 32	 Eryk Anders (6-2, 235, Sr.)
	 41	 Courtney Upshaw (6-2, 249, So.)

left cornerback
	 28	 Javier Arenas (5-9, 195, Sr.)
	 24	M arquis Johnson (5-11, 191, Sr.)
	   1	 B.J. Scott (5-11, 196, So.)

right cornerback
	   3	 Kareem Jackson (6-0, 193, Jr.)
	   1	 Chris Rogers (6-0, 190, Sr.)

free Safety
	 27	 Justin Woodall (6-2, 221, Sr.)
	 23	 Robby Green (6-0, 181, So.)

strong safety
	   4	 Mark Barron (6-2, 214, So.)
	 26	 Ali Shareef (5-9, 200, Sr.)


